
2016 2036 Change

Total Population 73,415 83,310 9,895

Persons 00-14 10,455 13,210 2,755
Persons 15-19 3,840 4,510 670
Persons 20-24 4,525 4,530 5
Persons 25-34 8,245 8,380 135
Persons 35-44 8,005 11,400 3,395
Persons 45-54 10,075 11,060 985
Persons 55-64 11,820 9,590 -2,230
Persons 65-74 8,570 10,080 1,510
Persons 75+ 7,880 10,550 2,670

Sault Ste. Marie, Ontario
Population and Employment Projections to 2036

January 2019

0

10,000

20,000

30,000

40,000

50,000

60,000

70,000

80,000

90,000

0

10,000

20,000

30,000

40,000

50,000

60,000

70,000

80,000

90,000

2001 2006 2011 2016 2021 2026 2031 2036

Persons 75+

Persons <20

Persons 20-74

Employed POR

0

2,000

4,000

6,000

8,000

10,000

12,000

2001 2003 2005 2007 2009 2011 2013 2015 2017 2019 2021 2023 2025 2027 2029 2031 2033 2035

Government

Business services

Health

Tourism

Primary, industrial



Sault Ste. Marie’s
Economic Base

8,265 of 31,045
jobs by place-of-work

account for Sault Ste. Marie’s
economic base

(27% of total EPOW)

manufacturing (3,605)
health, social services (1,523)

tourism (1,252)
all other (1,885)

within manufacturing
primary metals (2,610)
wood products (215)

fabricated metals (160)
all other (620)

Source: 2016 Census 

Sault Ste. Marie’s Employment in 2016
SSM

Population and employment by industry Employed / 1,000 Employed / 1,000 EB CB EB%

Total population 13,448,494 --- 73,368 --- --- --- ---

Total employment by place-of-work 5,867,270 436 31,045 444 8,265 22,780 27

Agriculture, other primary 88,450 7 110 2 110 0 100
Mining, oil and gas 24,705 2 75 0 75 0 100
Utilities 43,785 3 310 4 55 255 18
Construction 213,400 16 1,015 19 232 783 23
Manufacturing 624,260 46 3,605 60 3,605 0 100
Wholesale trade 238,335 18 565 10 0 565 0
Retail trade 707,530 53 4,450 62 739 3,711 17
Transportation, warehousing 232,090 17 955 13 0 955 0
Information, culture 153,455 11 360 4 0 360 0
Finance, insurance 483,235 36 1,355 19 0 1,355 0
Professional, scientific, technical services 497,790 37 1,110 16 0 1,110 0
Other business services 234,280 17 1,745 23 430 1,315 25
Education 460,690 34 2,460 34 0 2,460 0
Health, social services 680,110 51 5,410 71 1,523 3,887 28
Arts, entertainment, recreation 119,330 9 1,125 16 513 612 46
Accommodation, food 420,400 31 2,630 31 0 2,630 0
Other services 257,000 19 1,215 18 0 1,215 0
Government 388,425 29 2,550 42 983 1,567 39

Sault Ste. MarieOntario Sault Ste. Marie



Sault Ste. Marie’s Economic Base Employment 2001 to 2036

Sault Ste. Marie’s
Economic Base Employment

2016    8,265
2036    9,055

Sources: Statistics Canada and metro economics
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Population by Age and Gender as a Percent Share of the Total in 2016

Source: 2016 Census
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Sault Ste. Marie Total Population Projections

Source: Censuses of Canada and metro economics

Total Population

2016   73,400
2036    83,300   

Up   9,900

Population 20-74

2016   51,200
2036    55,000   

Up   3,800

Total EPOR

2016   31,700
2036    36,800   

Up   5,100

EPOR / Pop 20-74

2016   0.618
2036    0.668   

Up   0.050 0
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Sault Ste. Marie Total Population Projections

Source: Censuses of Canada and metro economics
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Sault Ste. Marie Total Population Projections

Source: Censuses of Canada and metro economics
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Sault Ste. Marie Population and Employment Projections by Component

Source: Censuses of Canada and metro economics

2016 2036 Change

Total Population 73,415 83,310 9,895

Persons 00-14 10,455 13,210 2,755
Persons 15-19 3,840 4,510 670
Persons 20-24 4,525 4,530 5
Persons 25-34 8,245 8,380 135
Persons 35-44 8,005 11,400 3,395
Persons 45-54 10,075 11,060 985
Persons 55-64 11,820 9,590 -2,230
Persons 65-74 8,570 10,080 1,510
Persons 75+ 7,880 10,550 2,670

2016 2036 Change

Total employed by place-of-work 31,045 36,940 5,895

Agriculture, forestry 110 70 -40
Mining, oil and gas 75 90 15
Utilities 310 350 40
Construction 1,015 1,680 665
Manufacturing 3,605 3,320 -285
Wholesale trade 565 780 215
Retail trade 4,450 4,630 180
Transportation, warehousing 955 1,090 135
Information, culture 360 320 -40
Finance, insurance, real estate 1,355 1,530 175
Professional, scientific, technical services 1,110 1,740 630
Other business services 1,745 2,850 1,105
Education 2,460 3,040 580
Health, social services 5,410 6,660 1,250
Arts, entertainment, recreation 1,125 1,720 595
Accommodation, food 2,630 3,270 640
Other services 1,215 1,170 -45
Government 2,550 2,630 80



2016 2036 Change

Total Population 73,415 83,310 9,895

Persons 00-14 10,455 13,210 2,755
Persons 15-19 3,840 4,510 670
Persons 20-24 4,525 4,530 5
Persons 25-34 8,245 8,380 135
Persons 35-44 8,005 11,400 3,395
Persons 45-54 10,075 11,060 985
Persons 55-64 11,820 9,590 -2,230
Persons 65-74 8,570 10,080 1,510
Persons 75+ 7,880 10,550 2,670

Tom McCormack
tom@metroeconomics.ca
(905) 466-0454
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